
DOCUMENT RESUME 

ED 284 782 SO 018 221 

TITLE Population Education Accessions Lists, July-December 
1986. 

INSTITUTION United Nations Educational, Scientitic, and Cultural 
Organization, Bangkok (Thailand). Regional Office for 
Education in Asia and the Pacific. 

PUB DATE 87 
NOTE 51p.; A product of the Population Education Programme 

Service. 
PUB TYPE Reference Materials - Directories/Catalogs (132) 

EDRS PRICE MF01/PC03 Plus Postage. 
DESCRIPTORS Adult Education; Developing Nations; Family Planning; 

Foreign Countries; Higher Education; *Information 
Sources; Migration; *Population Education; Population 
Trends; Secondary Education; Urbanization 

IDENTIFIERS Africa; Asia; Pacific Region 

ABSTRACT 
Part I of this resource guide contains listings of 

instructional materials, computer-assisted instructions, classroom 
activities and teaching methods. Part II deals with the knowledge 
base of population education. These publications are divided into 11 
topics including: (1) demography; (2) documentation; (3) education 
(including environmental, functional literacy, family planning, 
sexuality); (4) fertility and family planning; (5) health and 
nutrition; (6) information and communication; (7) migration, 
urbanization, and human settlement; (8) population trends; (9) 
research and evaluation; (10) socio-economic factors; and (11) women. 
A listing of publishers and sources is also given. (SM) 



POPULATION EDUCATION PROGRAMME SERVICE 

POPULATIONEDUCATION ACCESSIONS LIST

July - December 1986

PART I Population education 

PART II Knowledge-base information

APPENDICES: Publishers and sources 

Subject index 

Geographical index 



CONTENTS 

Page  

PART I: Population education 1 

Audio-visual materials . 12 

PART II: Knowledge base information. . 16 

Demography  17 

Documentation 17 

Education (including environmental, functional 
literacy, family planning, sexuality) . 18 

21 Fertility and family planning 

Health and nutrition . 24 

Information and communication 25 

Migration, urbanization and human settlement 27 

Population trends 29 

Research and evaluation . 34 

Socio-economic factors 34 

Women 38 

40 
APPENDICES: Publishers and sources 

Subject index 45 

Geographical index 47 



PART I 

POPULATION EDUCATION 

GENERAL 

1. Cruz, Leonardo de la. Management of popu-
lation education programmes. Paper pre-
pared for a National Training Programme 
on Evaluation and Evaluative Research, 
Jianxi Province, 15 July-2 August 1986. 
Bangkok, Unesco, 1986. 10 p. 

GEN P370 C957m 1986 

Source: Unesco Regional Office for Edu-
cation in Asia and the Pacific 

P.O. Box 1425, G.P.O. 
Bangkok 10500, Thailand 

2. Interchange. Issue on: Pop Ed for the PC: 
a guide to classroom software. Vol. 14, 
no. 4, December 1985. %' p. 

P 1070 

Source: Interchange 
Population Reference Bureau, 
Inc. 

777 14th St., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
U.S.A. 

3. International Planne.i Parenthood Federa-
tion. Growing up in a changing world, 
prepared by Jan Fordham for the Infor-
mal Working Group on Family Life Edu-
cation. London, 1985. 2 vs. 

GEN P374.5 164 gr

Source: International Planned Parent-
hood Federation 

P.O. Box No. 759, Inner Circle 
Regents Park 
London NW1 4LQ 
England 

Programme Planning 

Instructional Materials 
Development 

Computer-Assisted 
Instruction 

Classroom Activities 
Teaching Methods 

Family Life Education 
Out-Of-School Programmes 
Training Materials 
Youth Programmes 



4. Khan, Ansar Ali. Evaluation of population 
education programme. Paper prepared for 
presentation in the National Seminar on 
Strategies and Programmes of Population 
and Family Planning Education, Jakarta, 
4-9 August 1986. Bangkok, Unesco, 1986. 
20 p. 

GEN P370.78 K45e 

Source: See item no. 1. 

5. Kondo, Allan K. "The role of questions in 
population education," Population Edu-
cation in the Pacific News, No. 2 /8-17/ 

p., June 1986. 
P 1075 

Source: Population Education in the 
Pacific News 

Office of the Regional Adviser 
for Population Education in 
the Pacific 

c/o United Nations Development 
Programme 

Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji 

6. Population Reference Bureau, Inc. Popu-
lation handbook, by Arthur Haupt and 
Thomas T. Kane. 2nd. ed. Washington, 
D.C., 1986. 67 p. 

GEN P370.2 H374p 1986 

Source: See item no. 2. 

7. Regional Consultative Seminar on Popu-
lation Education, Bangkok, 16-22 
September 1986. 

Country reports: Bangladesh, China, 
India, Indonesia, Malaysia, Maldives, 
Nepal, Pakistan, Philippines, Socialist 
Republic of Viet Nam, Sri Lanka, 
Thailand, and the Union of Soviet 
Socialist Republics. Bangkok, Unesco, 
1986. 1 v. 

GEN P379.5 R336c 

8. Programmes of action to enhance the 
effectiveness of population education, 
prepared by Mr. Y.N. Chaturvedi, and 
others, the Technical Working Group, 8-
13 September 1986. Bangkok, Unesco, 1986. 
67 p. 

GEN P379 R336p 

Evaluation 
Programme Planning 
Research 

Teaching Methods 
Values Clarification 

Resource Materials 
(Source Books) 

Manuals 

Programmes 
Asia 
USSR 

Programme Planning 
Programmes 
Asia 
Pacific Region 



9. Sharma, R.C. 

Integration of population education in 
school curriculum. Paper prepared for 
National Seminar on Integration of Popu-
lation Education in School Curriculum, 
Hunan Province, China, October 1986. 
Bangkok, Unesco, 1986. 17 p. 

GEN P375 S5311 

10. Objectives, nature and status of popu-
lation education programmes in Asia: 
Paper prepared for a Seminar on Popu-
lation Education, Hunan Province, 1986. 
Bangkok, Unesco, 1986. 11 p. 

GEN P370 S5310 

Source: See item no. 1. 

11. Sison, Obdulia F. 

Development of packages of follow-up 
p2pulation education materials. 
/Los Banos, Laguna, University of the 
Philippines, 1986. 8 p_/ 

GEN P375.003 S566d 

12. Participatory approaches for teacher 
education in population education. 
LLos Banos, Laguna, University of the 
Philippines, 1986. 13 p_/ 

GEN P371.3 S566p 

13. Population education in non-formal edu-
cation. /Los Banos, Laguna, University 
of the Philippines, 1986. 12 p_/ 

GEN P374 S5f5p 

14. Teaching-learning ap roaches in popu-
lotion education. /LLos Banos, Laguna, 
University of the Philippines, 19&6., 
15 p. 

GEN P371.3 S566s 

Source: University of the Philippines 
at Los Banos 

College Laguna 3720 
Philippines 

15. Unesco, Bangkok. 

Manual for repackaging of information 
on population education. Bangkok, 
1986. 94 p. (Population Education Pro-
gramme Service) 

GEN P029.9 U56m 

Curriculum Development 
Curriculum Outline 

General 

Instructional Materials 
Development 

Training Materials 

Teacher Training 
Teaching Methods 
Discovery Approach 

Out-of-School Programmes 

Teaching Methods 

Documentation 
Information Processing 
Information Services 



16. Progrannes of action to enhance the 
effectiveness of population education, 
draft report of a Regional Consultative 
Seminar on Population Education, Bangkok, 
ROEAP, 16-22 September 1986. Bangkok, 
1986. 127, XXV p. 

GEN P379 U56pr 

17. "There is more to population programme 
than birth control," in: Unesco, Bang-
kok. Unesco in Asia and the Pacific: 
forty years of service to the member 
states. 

GEN P379 U56u 

Source: See item no. 1. 

ASIA 

18. Sison, Obdulia F. Present status and de-
velopment of population education in Asia 
and the Pacific. /Los Banos, Laguna, 
1986_1 9 p. 

GEN P379 S566p 

Source: See item no. 14. 

19. Unesco, Bangkok. 

Directory of UNFPA-Funded and Unesco-
Assisted Population Education Projects 
in Asia and the Pacic. /Rev. ed./ 
Bangkok, 1986. /35/ p. (Population 
Education Programme Service) 

R GEN U56di 1986 

20. The regional programme in popvlArion 
education in Asia: 1983-1986: a review. 
Bangkok, 1986. 25 p. 

GEN P379 U56r 

Source: See item no. 1. 

Programmes 
Programme Planning 
Asia 
Pacific Region 

General 
Programmes 

Programmes 
Asia 
Pacific Region 

Directory 
Programmes 
UNFPA 
Asia 
Pacific Region 

Programmes 
Asia 



INDIA 

21. Bhatia, S.C., ed. Population education in 
higher education. Delhi, University of 
Delhi and University Grants Commission, 
1986. 109 p. 

IND P378 B575p 

Source: University of Delhi 
Delhi 110 007, India 

22. Gupta, J.P. 

Development of young girls through popu-
lation education in conjunction with 
adult education programme in Aligarh 
District of Uttar Pradesh; a report. 
UNFPA assisted Pilot Project. /New Delhi, 
Directorate of Adult Education, 1986/ 
11 p. 

IND P374.6 G977d 

23. Strategies and methodologies for the 
integration of population education in 
polyvalent adult education programme in 
India; an approach paper, presented at 
Planning and Development Meeting for In-
tegrating Population Education in the 
Polyvalent Education Programme Through 
Shramik Vidyapeeths in India (A programme 
under UNFPA/Unesco Project). New Delhi, 
Directorate of Adult Education, Ministry 
of Human Resources Development, /1986/. 
19 p. 

IND P374.3 G977s 

Source: Directorate of Adult Education 
Ministry of Human Resources 

Development 
Shastri Bhavan 
New Delhi, India 

24. Review Meeting of "One-Year Preparatory 
Project of Population Education in Adult 
Education Programme," /New Delhi/ 20-
23 August 1986. Working paper on inte-
gration of population education in adult 
education programme. New Delhi, Direc-
torate of Adult Education (Department of 
Education) 1986. 34 p. 

IND P374.3 R454w 

Source: See item no. 23. 

Higher Education 
Programme Planning 
India 

Out-of-School Programmes 
Adult Education 
Women's Programmes 
India 

Out-of-School Programmes 
Adult Education 
Integration Approach 
Programme Planning 
India 

Adult Education 
Out-of-School Programmes 
Programme Planning 
India 



25. S.N.D.T. Women's University. Training 
manual in population education, by J. 
Trivedi. Bombay L1986. 71/ p. 

IND P370.76 S669t 

Source: S.N.D.T. Women's University 
1 Nathibai Thackersey Road 
Bombay 400 020, Maharashtra 
India 

INDONESIA 

26. Institute of Teacher Training and Education. 
Faculty of Post Graduate Studies, 
Jakarta. The influence of conventional 
and holistic approach of the learning 
achievement in cognitive and affective 
domains in the population education pro-
gramme and living environment in primary 
school: in experiment in the Metr2politan 
Jakarta 1984. Jakarta, 1985. /10/ p. 
In English and Indonesian 

IND P016 I59í 

Source: Faculty of Post Graduate Studies 
Institute of Teacher Training 
and Education 

IKIP, Jakarta 
Komplek IKIP Rawamangun 
Jakarta Timur, Indonesia 

MALAYS IA 

27. Malaysia. Ministry of National and Rural 
Development. Report on study tour to 
Japan and Republic of Korea, 27 April-
10 May 1986, by FLE Project staff. 
/Kuala Lumpur, 1986/ 38 p. 

MYS P612.607 M244r 

Source: Ministry of National and Rural 
Development 

Tingkat 1, Bangunan Bank Rakyat 
Jalan Tangsi, Kuala Lumpur 
Malaysia 

Training Materials 
Training Techniques 
Supervisors 
Out-of-School Progrcmmes 
Curriculum Outline 
India 

Bibliography 
Abstracts 
Research 
Teaching Methods 
Primary Grades 
Indonesia 

Family Life Education 
Out-of-School Programmes 
Japan 
Korea, Rep. of 



28. Universiti Pertanian Malaysia. Centre for 
Extension and Continuing Education. 
/Community based approach training modules.
Kuala Lumpur/ Centre for Extension and 
Continuing Education/National Population 
and Family Development Board (Malaysia), 
1985. 7 vs. (ASEAN Training for Popu-
lation and Development Project) 

MYS P371.394 U58c 

Source: Centre for Extension and Con-
tinuing Education 

Universiti Pertanian Malaysia 
Serdan, Selangor, Malaysia 

NEPAL 

29. Curriculum Workshop on Designing Population 
Course for One Year B.Ed. Programme, 3-5 
November, 1985. Report of the Workshop. 
With the assistance of UNFPA. Sanothimi, 
Bhaktapur, Institute of Education, Tribhu-
van University, 1985. 46 p. 

NPL P378.199 C976r 

Source: Institute of Education 
Tribhuvan University 
Sanothimi, Bhaktapur, Nepal 

30. Intensive Refresher Training Course for 
Project Staff and Trainers of Formal Edu-
cation Programme of Population Education 
/Institute of Education, Tribhuvan Uni-
versity/ 10-20 June 1984. Report of a 
training course. With the assistance of 
UNFPA. Kaishar Mahal, Population Edu-
cation Project, Ministry of Education and 
Culture, 1984. 122 p. 

NPL P370.76 161r 

Source: Population Education Project 
Ministry of Education and Culture 
Kaishar Mahal, Kathmandu 
Nepal 

31. National Seminar on Reconceptualization of 
Population Education /Kathmandu/ 7-9 
March 1984. Report of /the Seminal 
Kathmandu, Population Education Coordina-
tor's Office, Ministry of Education and 
Culture, 1984. 106 p. 

NPL P370.6 N277r 1984 

Programmed Instruction 
Training Materials 
Out-of-School Programmes 
Rural Development 
Communication 
Programme Planning 
Malaysia 

Curriculum Outline 
Higher Education 
Nepal 

Training 
Educators 
Training Materials 
Nepal 

Programmes 
Out-of-School Programmes 
Nepal 



Source: See item no. 30. 

32. ¡Nepal. Ministry of Education and Culture. 
Adult Education Division. Field-worker's 
guide on population education in non-
formal_education. Kathmandu, 1986. 
132 p_/ In Nepalese. 

NPL P374.3 N439f 

Source: Adult Education Division 
Ministry of Education and Culture 
Kaiser Mahal, Kantipath 
Kathmandu, Nepal 

33. Nepal. Ministry of Education and Culture. 
Curriculum Textbook and Supervision De-
velopment Centre (CTSDC). Population edu-
cation instructional materials. Harihar 
Bhawan, 1985. 184 p. 

NPL P370.2 N439p 

Source: Curriculum Textbook and Super-
vision Development Centre (CTSDC)

Ministry of Education and Culture 
Harihar. Bhawan, Pulchowk 
Lalitpur, Nepal 

34. Workshop on an Intensive Training Course 
in Population Education for Teacher Edu-
cation, 4-15 November 1984. Report of a 
Workshop. Sanothimi, Bhaktapur, Insti-
tute of Education, Tribhuvan University, 
1984. 54 p. 

NPL P370.6 W926r 

Source: See item no. 33. 

35. Workshop on Orientation to Population Edu-
cation Curriculum Integrated with Econo-
mics and Geography, Tribhuvan University, 
17-22 November 1983. Report of /the/ 
Workshop. Sanothimi, Bhaktapur, 1983. 
/44/ p. 

NPL P370.6 W926i 

Source: See item no. 33. 

Out-of-School Progrcmmes 
Training Materials 
Supervisors 
Functional Literacy 
Adult Education 
Nepal 

Instructional Materials 
Resource Materials 
(Source Books) 

Nepal 

 

Conference Report 
General 
Teacher Education 
Training Prograines 
Nepal 

Conference Report 
Instructional Materials 
Higher Education 
Teacher's Guide 
Geography 
Economics 
Nepal 



PAKISTAN 

36. Pakistan. Ministry of Planning and Devel-
opment. Population Welfare Division. 
Extended project on population education 
through formal school system. Islamabad, 
1986. 39 p. 

PAK P379.5 P155e 

Source: Population Welfare Division 
Ministry of Planning and 

Development 
Jamil Moshin Mansions 
Civic Centre, Islamabad, Pakistan

PHILIPPINES 

37. Francisco, Leonore J. Assessment of second-
ary school teachers' and students' know-
lege of and attitudes toward population 
education. Contract research for the 
MEC-Population Education Program, Region 
XI. LDavao7 Ateneo de Davao University, 
1982.   

PHI P370.78 F818a 

Source: Ateneo de Davao University 
Jacinto Street 
Davao City 9501 
Philippines 

38. Oringo, Pilar R. The study of gaps bet-
ween the values held by parents, co•nmu-
nity and different ethnic groups about 
population matters and the values con-
tents taught by the school. Contract 
research for the MEC-P pulation Education 
Program, Region XI. /Davao/ Ateneo de 
Davao University, 1982. 80 p. 

PHI P370.78 069s 

Source: See item no. 37. 

39. Population Center Foundation. Community 
work: helping people help themselves: 
a programmed learning package on commu-
nity organization for integrated devel-
opment workers. Manila, 1985. 5 vs. 

PHI P371.394 P425c 

Programme Planning 
Curriculum Development 
Instructional Materials 

Development 
Pakistan 

Research 
Teacher Attitudes 
Student Attitudes 
Philippines 

Research 
Ethics and Values 
Attitudes 
Parent Attitudes 
Population Characteristics 
Philippines 

Programmed Instruction 
Out-of-School Programmes 
Community Development 
Philippines 



Source: Population Center Foundation 
P.O. Box 2065 
Makati Commerical Center 
Makati, Rizal, Philippines 

40. Population Center Foundation. Programs 
Division. A resourcebook for an inte-
grated functional education and family 
planning project. ¡Manila/ Population 
Center Foundation, with funding assistance 
from the Commission on Population, 1984. 
2 vs. 

PHI P379.24 P425r 

Source: See item no. 39. 

41. Western Visayas State University, Popu-
lation Center for Training and Research, 
Iloilo City. Assessment of secondary 
Jehool teachers' and students' knowledge 
of and attitudes toward population edu-
cation: summary of findings, implications 
and recommendations. /Iloilo City, 1986. 
11 p_/ 

PHI P370.78 W527a 

Source: Population Center for Training 
and Research 

Western Visayas State University 
Iloilo City, Philippines 

REPUBLIC OF KOREA  

42. Korean Educational Development Institute. 
Office for Population Education. (KEDI) 
Final report on Teacher Training in Popu-
lation Education (UNFPA - ROK/82/POS), 
January 1983 - December 1985. Seoul, 
1985. 158 p. In English and Korean. 

KOR P370.72 K84f 

Source: Office for Population Education 
Korean Educational Development 

Institute (KEDI) 
20-1 Umyeon-Dong, Gangnam-Gu 
Seoul 135-00 
Republic of Korea 

Functional Literacy 
Out-of-School Programmes 
Training Materials 
Family Life Education 
Family Planning Education 
Philippines 

Research 
Teacher Attitudes 
Student Attitudes 
Philippines 

Teacher Training 
Programme Planning 
Instructional Materials 

Development 
Korea, Rep. of 



SRI LANKA 43. /Sri Lanka. Ministry of Education. 

Population education: food and nutrition,
grade 8. Colombo, 1984./ 52 p. 
In Sinhala. 

LKA P371.322 S743pn 

44. Population education: social life - then 
and now, grade 7. Colombo, 1984.1 
79 p. In Sinhala 

LKA P371.322 S743ps 

Source: Ministry of Education 
"Isurupaya" Pelawatta 
Sri Jayawardanapura, Sri Lanka 

Teacher Training 
Programme Planning 
Instructional Materials 

Development 
Sri Lanka 

Reading Materials 
Social Studies 
Secondary Grades 
Sri Lanka 

THAI LAND 

45. Thailand. Department of Educational Tech-
niques. Curriculum Development Center. 
/Population and quality of life: 
teacher's guide on population education; 
secondary grades./ Bangkok, 1985. 
249 p. In Thai. 

THA P373.19 T374p 

Teacher's guide 
Secondary grades 
Quality of Life 
Thailand 

Source: Curriculum Development Center 
Department of Educational Techniques 
Sukhumvit Road (Planetarium Compound) 
Bangkok 10110, Thailand 

46. Thailand. Ministry of Education. Enhance-
ment of quality of life and environment: 
inter-agency and interdisciplinary inte-
gration modality; final report of an Inter-
Agency National Seminar, Pattaya, Chonburi, 
24-29 November 1985. Bangkok, 1985. 
95 p. 

THA P370.61 T374e 

Conference Report 
Environmental Education 
Quality of Life 
Programme Planning 
Training Materials 
Thailand 



OTHER REGIONS 

47. Planned Parenthood Federation of America, 
Inc. Sexuality education: a family Vfe 
education curriculum for parents and 
young adolescents. Memphis, Tenessee, 
Memphis Association for Planned Parent-
hood 17.986_. / 82p. 

NA P374.24 P711s1 

Source: Planned Parenthood Federation 
of America, Inc. 

7th Avenue 
New York, N.Y. 10019, U.S.A. 

48. Population Reference Bureau, Inc. Women 
in the world: the women's decade and 
beyond. Washington, D.C., 1986. 12 p. 
(A population learning series) 

NA P371.394 P921w 

Source: See item no. 2. 

AUDIO-VISUAL MATERIALS 

49. Children are like flowers. (filmstrip). 
FAO, Rome, n.d. 98 fr.; colour. 
Recorded commentary (cassette) in 
English. This filmstrip, based on the 
real situation of a fieldworker in 
Bangladesh, shows all the major points 
of child care and care of the mother that 
will help reduce infant mortality. 

FS13 

Source: FAO 
Via delle Terme de Caracalla 
Rome 00100, Italy 

50. Coming into this world. (videotape). 
Sakura Motion Picture Co. for FP/MCH 
Project, Ministry of Public Health, 
Thailand. 1986. 1 reel (II inc.) 25 min.; 
sd.; colour. English. VHS/PAL system. 
This is the second film in FP/MCH series 
produced on location in Thailand. The 
film, produced as the sequel to "For Your 
Beloved Baby", demonstrates the proper 
care a mother should take for her new-
born baby for the period of his birth up 

Out-of-School Programmes 
Training Materials 
Sex Education 
Family Life Education 
U.S.A. 

Programmed Instruction 
Women's Programmes 
U.S.A. 

Maternal and Child Health 

Child Health 



to twelve months, with emphasis on the 
importance of nutrition, hygiene and 
vaccination. 

VT13 

Source: Sakura Motion Picture Co. Ltd. 
Standard Bldg. 
22 Nishi-Shinjuku 1-Chome 
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160, Japan 

51. Family life education (slides). Family 
Planning Association of long Kong, 1983? 
21 slides; colour. With English com-
mentary. Stresses that family life edu-
cation basically starts at home and then 
continues in the school to learn to under-
stand oneself better, to have satisfactory 
relationships with others, and to become 
more matured persons. 

SL12 

Source: Family Planning Association of 
Hong Kong 

186-192 Lockhart Road 
G/F-3/F Wanchai, Hong Kong 

52. For your beloved baby (videotape). Sakura 
Motion Picture Co. for FP/MCH Project, 
Ministry of Public Health, Thailand. 
1986. 1 reel (1 in.) 25 min.; sd.; 
colour. English. VHS/PAL system. 
This is the first film in FP/MCH series 
produced on location in Thailand for use 
in maternal and child health programme. 
It explains to mothers and mothers-to-be 
all essential knowledge about pregnancy 
and delievery with an emphasis on the 
importance of nutrition through every 
phase of pregnancy to delivery and the 
breast-feeding period. 

VT12 

Source: See item no. 50. 

53. God helps those who help themselves 
(filmstrip). FAO, Rome, n.d. 76 fr.; 
colour. Recorded commentary (cassette) 
in English. Produced in Bangladesh, the 
filmstrip aims to motivate village ex-
tension workers. It shows man's efforts 
to develop food production to match his 
increasing numbers. However, if he is 
to continue to balance food supply and 

Family Life Education 

Pregnancy 
Childbirth 
Maternal and Child Health 

Food 
Family Planning 



population growth, individual families must
limit their numbers. 

FS12 

Source: Distribution and Sales Section 
FAO 
Via delle Terme di Caracalla 
00100 Rome, Italy 

54. Golden years of happiness (videotape). 
Sakura Motion Picture Co. for FP/MCH 
Project, Ministry of Public Health, 
Thailand. 1986. 1 reel (II in.) 23 min.; 
sd.; colour. English. VHS/PAL system. 
This is the third film in FP/MCH series 
produced on location in Thailand. The 
film explains male and female reproductive 
systems in a very easy-to-understand 
manner incorporating animation and scien-
tifically illustrates the functions of 
family planning methods that prevent con-
ception. 

VT14 

Source: See item no. 50. 

55. Good Kasem and clever Manee (videotape). 
Sakura Motion Picture Co. for FP/MCH 
Project, Ministry of Public Health, 
Thailand. 1986. 1 reel (1/2 inc.) 15 
min.; sd.; colour. English. VHS/PAL 
system. This is the fourth film in the 
FP/MCH series produced on location in 
Thailand. This cartoon film about a 
rural area of Thailand aims to convince 
the young audience that planning for the 
future, including the practice of family 
planning and the protection of natural 
resources are essential for their future 
happiness. 

VT11 

Source: See item no. 50. 

56. /Population education/ (wall charts). De-
partment of Educational Techniques, Cur-
riculum Development Centre, Ministry of 
Education (Thailand). 15 charts; colour. 
17x24 inch. L1986/ Explanatory notes 
in Thai. A set of charts illustrating the 
concepts about population composition, 
population structure, population density 
and quality of life. Designed as a 
teaching aid for population education 

Reproduction 
Contraceptive Methods 

Family Planning 
Quality of Life 

Population Education 
Population Dynamics 



course entitled "Population and Quality 
of Life" (S082) which is meant for secondary
school level. 

CH40 

Source: The Head 
Population Education Unit 
Curriculum Development Centre 
Planetarium Compound 
Sukhumvit Road 
Bangkok 10110 

57. Visualization (Multi-media kit). Popu-
lation Center Foundation (Philippines), 
1982? 60 slides. 1 cassette tape. 
6 minutes. Presents the visualization 
processes in the production of a slide-
and-tape presentation. 

Kit55 

Source: Population Information Division 
Population Center Foundation 
P.O. Box 2065 
Makati, Metro Manila, Philippines 

58. Women in a hungry world (Flat material kit) 
American Friends Service Committee, 1979. 
3 booklets, with an introduction to the 
kit. This study and action kit contains 
three main sections: what's happening to 
women?; population: what's good for women 
is good for the world; who can do what? 
Solutions and action suggestions. It is 
designed to be used by religious, commu-
nity, school or other groups (high school 
and up) to promote understanding about 
some of the basic issues facing women in 
developing countries especially in rela-
tion to hunger. 

Kit56 

Source: American Friends Service Committee 
15 Rutherford Place 
New York, N.Y. 10003, U.S.A. 

Audio-Visual Materials 
Development 

Women 



PART II 

KNOWLEDGE BASE INFORMATION 

The publications listed in this section, Part II, deal with the 
Knowledge base of population education. These publications are divided 
into eleven topics: 

1. Demography 

2. Documentation 

3. Education (including environmental, family planning, 
sexuality) 

4. Fertility and family planning 

S. Health and nutrition 

6. Information and communication 

7. Migration, urbanization and human settlement 

8. Population trends 

9. Research and evaluation 

10. Socio-economic factors 

1 . Women 

Please note that requests for documents listed in this part should 
be addressed directly to the source listed on pages 40-44. 



DEMOGRAPHY  

59. Coleman, David, ed. The state of population
theory forward from Malthus, ed. by David 
Coleman and Roger Schofield. New York, 
Basil Blackwell, 1986. 311 p. 

301.32 C692s 

60. Rives, Norfleet W. Introduction to applied 
demography: data sources and estimation 
techniques, by Norfleet W. Rives, and 
William J. Serow. Beverly Hills, Sage 
Publications, 1984. 96 p. (Series: 
Quantitative applications in the social 
sciences. Sage university paper, no. 39) 

312.018 R623i 

61. United Nations Fund for Population Activi-
ties. Impact of rural development pro-
jects on demographic behaviour, ed. by 
Richard E. Bilsborrow, and Pamela F. 
Delargy. New York, 1985. 205 p. 
(Policy development studies, no. 9) 

309.263 U57i 

62. Wilawan Kanjanapan. Youth profile: 
Thailand. Bangkok, Unesco, 1986. 
87 p. (RUSHSAP series on occasional 
monographs and papers, no. 14) 

301.4315 W664y 

DOCUMENTATION  

63. Commonwealth Secretariat. Human Resource 
Development Group. Decentralization for 
development, supplement (April 1986) to 
a select annotated bibliography. London, 
1986. 35 p. 

R 016 C734d 

64. ESCAP, Bangkok. Directory of population 
periodicals of the ESCAP Regional Popu-
lation Information Centre, 1986. Bangkok,
1986. 173 p. 

R 060 El7dp 

65. ESCAP Library. EBIS register if serials, 
1986. Bangkok, 1986. 2 vs. 

R 016 E17e 

Demography 
Population Theory 
Malthusian Population 

Theory 

Demographic Data 
Research Methodology 
Demographic Analysis 
Estimates 
Census 
Statistical Analysis 

Rural Development 
Population Characteristics 
Demographic Analysis 

Youth 
Youth Programmes 
Thailand 

Bibliography 
Development Planning 

Directories 
Periodicals 

Bibliography 
Periodicals 



66. International Development Research Centre.
Projects 1981-1985, supplement to Pro-
jects 1970-1981. Ottawa, 1986. 464 p. 

R 001.43 I61p 

67. UNFPA, New York. Inventory of population 
projects in developing countries around 
the world 1984/85, multilateral assis-
tance, bilateral assistance, non-
governmental, oganization assistance. 
LNew York, 1986/ 787 p. 

Bibliography 
Research 
Development Planning 

Directories 
International Assistance 

R Directories U60 U57i 1984/85 

EDUCATION (including environmental, functional literacy, 
family planning, sexuality) 

68. Bangladesh. Ministry of Education. 
Bureau of Educational Information and 
Statistics (BANBEIS) 

Educational statistics 1986 - a handbook. 
Dhaka, 1986. 114 p. (BANBEIS publica-
tion, no. 48) 

R 370 B216e 

69. Statistics on population and education, 
by Upazila District. Dhaka, 198. 
107 p. (BANBEIS publication no. 44) 

370 B219s 

70. CIDHAL (Communication, Inter-Cambio Y. 
Desarrollo Humano in America Latin), 
Mexico. "Popular education with 
audiovisuals", In: ISIS. International 
powerful images: a women's guide to 
audiovisual resources. Rome, 1986. 
p. 28-30. 

371.335 I81p 

71. Cook, Ann Thompson. Sexuality education: 
a guide to developing and implementing 
programs, by Ann Thompson Cook and others.
Developed at Mathtech. Santa Cruz, 
Network Publications, 1984. 116 p. 

612.607 C771s 

72. Coombs, Philip H. The world crisis in edu-
cation; the view from the eighties. New 
York, Oxford University Press, 1985. 
353 p. 

370 C775w 

Education 
Statistics 
Bangladesh 

Statistics 
Education 
Bangladesh 

Education 
Audio-Visual Materials 
Educational Materials 

Development 

Sex Education 
Programme Planning 
Evaluation 

Education 



73. Davies, J. Clarence. Training for environ-
mental groups, by J. Clarence Davies, 
and others. Washington, D.C., Conserva-
tion Foundation, 1984. 124 p. 

301.3107 D255t 

74. Guilbert, J.J. Educational handbook for 
health personnel, rev. ed. Geneva, 
World Health Organization, 1981. 1 v. 

379.15 G953e 

75. Hawkins, Graham. "The development of con-
ceptual frameworks with reference to 
learning in the environment," Environ-
mental Education Information 4(4): 252-
263, October-December 1985. 

P 1068 

76. Institute for the Promotion of Teaching 
Science and Technology. Environmental 
Studies Development Programme. Air 
pollution - upper secondary level. 
LBangkok, 1986_/ 19 p. (Environmental 
studies) 

301.3107 1591a 

77. Rubbish - lower and upper secondary level. 
/Bangkok, 1986./ 23 p. (Environmental 
studies) 

301.3107 1591a 

78. The value of land- lower secondary level. 
LBangkok, 1986./ 18 p. (Environmental 
studies) 

301.3107 I591v 

79. Kirby, Douglas. 

Sexuality education: a handbook for the 
evaluation of programs. Developed at 
Mathtech. Santa Cruz, Network Publica-
tions, 1984. 179 p. 

612.607 K58se 

80. Sexuality education: an evaluation of 
programs and their effects. Developed 
at Mathtech. Santa Cruz, Network Publi-
cations, 1984. 457 p. 

612.607 K58s 

Environmental Education 
Environmental Policy 
Conservation 
Training Programmes 
Training Techniques 
Questionnaires 

Education 
Textbooks and Workbooks 
Evaluation 

Environmental Education 
Learning 

Environmental Education 
Educational Materials 
Resource Materials 
(Source Books) 

Secondary Grades 
Air Pollution 

Environmental Education 
Resource Materials 
(Source Books) 

Secondary Grades 
Waste 

Environmental Education 
Resource Materials 
(Source Books) 

Secondary Grades 
Natural Resources 

Sex Education 
Evaluation 
Programme Evaluation 
Research Methodology 
Questionnaires 
Data Analysis 

Sex Education 
Evaluation 
Programme Eva l ;ration 



81. Kodagoda, N. "Guidelines on family life 
education from Sri Lanka". World Health 
Forum: an International Journal of 
Health Development 7(3): 281-285, 1986. 

P 1085 

82. Korean Educational Development Institute 
(KEDI) Environmental education. Seoul, 
1986. 132 p. (Teacher training materials
for secondary school, 86.3) 

301.3107 K84e 

83. Leng, Chee Heng, ed. Designer genes: I.Q.,
ideology & biology. Selangor, Institute 
for Social Analysis (INSAN), 1984. 
127 p. 

371.26 L566d 

84. /Liu Peitong, ed. Principles of environ-
mental sciences, ed. by Liu Peitong and 
Chen Yiqiu. _Beijing, Water Conservation 
Press, 1980./ 383 p. In Chinese. 

301.3107 L783p 

85. Nepal. Ministry of Education and Culture. 
Adult Education Division. Non-Formal 
Education Programme. Facilitator's 
guidebook; a new trail - the first step. 
Kathmandu /1985/ 84 p. 

374 N439f 

86. Unesco, Bangkok. Unesco in Asia and the 
Pacific: forty years of service to the 
member states. Bangkok, 1986. 1 packet 
of 20 pamphlets. 

R 379 U56u 

87. Unesco. Division of Science Technical 
and Vocational Education. 

The balance of lifekind: an introduc-
tion to the notion of human environment. 
Paris, 1986. 26 p. (Environmental edu-
cation series no. 18) 

301.3107 U54en 

88. A problem-solving approach to environ-
mental education, by Arnold J. Fomerans. 
Paris, 1985. 83 p. (Environmental edu-
cation series, no. 15) 

301.3107 U54en 

Family Life Education 
Sri Lanka 

Environmental Education 
Educational Materials 
Teacher's Guide 
Secondary Grades 
Korea, Rep. of 

Intelligence 
Achievement Rating 

Environmental Education 

Ldult Education 
Training Materials 
Teaching Methods 
Educational Materials 
Nepal 

Educational Planning 
Programmes 
Culture 
Unesco 

Environmental Education 
Human Ecology 

Environmental Education 
Teaching Methods 
Problem Solving 



89. Unesco, Paris. Living in the environment: 
a sourcebook for environmental education. 
LParis/ Unesco/UNEP, 1985. 

301.3107 U541 

90. University of the Orange Free State. Re-
search Institute for Education Planning 
(RIEP). Education and manpower produc-
tion (Blacks) no. 6. Comp. by P.D. 
Carstens and others. Bloemfontein, 
South Africa, 1986. 30 p. 

R 370 U582e 

91. Wilson, Pamela. Sexuality education: a 
curriculum for adolescents, by Pamela 
Wilson and Douglas Kirby. Developed at 
Mathtech. Santa Cruz, Network Publica-
tions, 1984. 443 p. 

612.607 W752s 

FERTILITY AND FAMILY PLANNING 

92. Aphichat C'iamratrithirong. "Responses of 
families to population policies in Asian 
countries: knowledge, attitude, prac-
tice" in: Schubnell, Hermann, ed. 
Population policies in Asian countries; 
contemporary targetsi measures and 
effects. /Frankfurt/ Drager Foundation/ 
Hong Kong, Centre of Asian Studies, 1984. 
p. 529-546. 

301.32 S384p 

93. Arnold, Fred and Liu Zhaoxiang. "Sex pref-
erence, fertility, and family planning 
in China," Population and Development 
Review 12(2): 221-246, June 1986. 

P 1079 

94. ASI Market Research Inc. A follow-up 
study of the effectiveness of family 
planning communications in the Republic 
of Korea. Seoul, 1974. 259 p. 

613.94(384) A832f 

95. Association for Voluntary Surgical Contra-
ception, Bangkok. "A pilot project for 
VSC surveillance", June-December 1985", 
by Phaitun Gojaseni. Bangkok, 1986. 
28/ p. 

613.94 A850p 

Environmental Education 
Resource Materials 
(Source Books) 

Education 
Manpower Development 
Statistics 
Africa 

Sex Education 
Curriculum Outline 
Educational Materials 
Teacher's Guide 
Secondary Cranes 

Population Policy 
KAP Surveys 
Family Planning Research 
Contraceptive Practice 
Asia 

Sex Preference 
Fertilit:' Surveys 
Family Planning 
China, People's Rep. of 

Family Planning Research 
Communication in Family 
Planning 

Korea, Republic of 

Contraceptive Methods 
Family Planning Programmes 
Thailand 



96. Bangladesh. Ministry of Health and Popu-
lation Control. Directorate of Popu-
lation Control. Population control pro-
gramme in the non-government sector. 
Dhaka, 1985. 136 p. 

613.94 B215p 

97. Voluntarism in the Bangladesh Population 
Control Programme. Dhaka, 1985. 33 p. 

613.94 B216v 

98. ESCAP, Bangkok. 

Study on family structure and acceptance 
and continuation of family planning 
practice; the family, fertility and con-
traception in Asia and the Pacific: a 
review of seven Cross-Comparative Micro-
Demographic Country Studies. Bangkok, 
1986. 31 p. (Asian population studies 
series, no. 65) 

613.94 Ella 

99. A study on the relationship between fer-
tility behaviour and size, structure and 
functions of the family; country report 
of Japan. Bangkok, 1985. 43 p. 
(Asian population studies series, no. 70) 

613.94 Ella 

100. Farooq, Ghazi M., ed. Fertility in devel-
oping countries: an economic perspec-
tive on research and policy issues, ed. 
and introduced by Ghazi M. Farooq and 
George B. Simmons. Foreword by Rafael 
M. Salas. Study prepared for World 
Employment Programme, ILO. Basingstoke, 
Hampshire, Macmillan Press, 1985. 
533 p. 

301.321 F237f 

101. Hackenberg, Robert A. Demographic res-
ponses to development: sources of de-
clining fertility in the Philippines, 
by Robert A. Hackenberg and Henry F. 
Magalit. Boulder, Westview Press, 
1985. 332 p. (A Westview replica 
edition) 

301.321 Hll8d 

102. International Planned Parenthood Federa-
tion, London. Family planning and the 
well-being of women and children: an 
analysis of World Fertility Survey and 
other data prepared for IPPI', by 

Family Planning Pro-
grammes 

Directories 
Bangladesh 

Family Planning Pro-
grammes 

Bangladesh 

Family 
Fami l'; Planning Pro-
grammes 

Contraceptive Practice 
Fertility Surveys 
Asia 
Pacific Region 

Family 
Fertility Behaviour 
Family Size 
Japan 

Fertility 
Fertility Determinants 
Fertility Analysis 
Differential Fertility 
Developing Countries 

Fertility Determinants 
Demographic Transition 
Socio-Economic Devel-
opment 

Philippines 

Family Planning Pro-
grammes 

Women's Status 
Children 



Acsadi Associates, Consultants in Demo-
graphy and Statistics. London, 1985. 
1 packet of looseleaves. 

613.94 I64fa 

103. International Planned Parenthood Federa-
tion, Western Hemisphere Region. Adol-
escent sexuality: a problem of the 
adults, by Arnaldo Gomensoro and 
Tirbani P. Jagdeo. New York, 1984. 
36 p. 

612.6 I642a 

104. Knodel, John, arid others. "The culture 
context of Thailand's fertility decline," 
Asia-Pacific Population Journal 1(1): 
23-48, March 1986. 

P 1074' 

105. Mercado, Cesar. "Establishing evaluation 
indicators on the population knowledge, 
attitudes, practices and skills (KAPS) 
of secondary school teachers and students 
in the Philippines," Philippine Popu-
lation Journal 1(2) : 67-93, June 1985. 

P 1072 

106. PCF Media Service. Special issue on: 
Adolescent fertility. Vol. VIII, no. 
5, 1986. 19 p. 

P 1080 

107. Pichit Pitaktepsombati. Report on edu-
cation, the status of women and fertili-
ty in Thailand. Project supported by 
Unesco. Bangkoks Institute of Popu-
lation Studies L1978/ 105 p. 

301.321 P592 

108. Punia, Deep, and Punia, R.K. "Education 
and changing marriage values", PEN 
Population Education News XII (8-9): 
12-13, November-December 1985. 

P 1046 

109. Suree Kanchanawongse. /Research report 
on fertility differentials in Thailand. 
Bangkok, Department of Social Sciences 
and Humanities, Mahidol University, 
1985/ 50 p. In Thai. 

301.321 S961r 

Sexual Behaviour 
Family Planning Pro-

grammes 
Youth 
Latin America 

Fertility Decline 
Attitudes 
Culture 
Religious Factors 
Fertility Determinants 
Social Behaviour 
Thailand 

Population Research 
Fvaluation 
Student Attitudes 
Teacher Attitudes 
KAP Surveys 
Philippines 

Fertility 
Youth 
Adolescent Pregnancy 

Fertility Determinants 
Education 
Women's Fcatus 
Fertility Behaviour 
Thailand 

Marriages 
Education 

Differential Fertility 
Thailand 



110. Thailand. National Statistical Office 
Provincial level fertility estimates for 
Thailand, 1965-1979: an application of 
the own-children method, by Fred Arnold 
and others. Bangkok, 1985. 70 p. 

301.321 T364p 

111. United Nations. Department of Inter-
national Economic and Social Affairs. 
Women's employment and fertility: a 
comparative analysis of World Fertility 
Survey results for 38 developing coun-
tries. New York, 1985. 96 p. (Popu-
lation studies, no. 96) 

331.4 U54wo 

112. Weeden, Donald, and others. "Community-
based incentives: increasing contra-
ceptive prevalence and economic oppor-
tunity: an experiment linking develop-
ment and social programmes with a capi-
tal incentive," Asia-Pacific Population 
Journal 1(3): 31-46, September 1986. 

P 1086 

HEALTH AND NUTRITION 

113. Assignment Children. Issue on: Univer-
sal child immunization by 1990. No. 
69/72, 1986. 476 p. 

614 A848u 

114. UNICEF East Asia & Pakistan Regional 
Office, Bangkok. Approaches to pro-
gramming for early childhood development. 
Bangkok, 1986. 36 p. 

301.431 U60a 

115. Institute for Population and Social Re-
search, Bangkok. Nangrong dietary sur-
vey: a svecial study report, Community 
Based Integrated Rural Development (CBIRD)
Evaluation Project, by Mandhana Pradi-
pasen and others. Salaya, Nakorn Pathom, 
1985. 88 p. (IPSR publication, no. 95) 

641.1 I59n 

Fertility Surveys 
Fertility Rate 
Thailand 

Female E)nployment 
Fertility Analysis 
Fertility Determinants 
Family Planning Pro-

grammes 

Fcmrily Planning Pro-
grammes 

Contraceptive Practice 
Incentives 
Thailand 

Health Care 
Child Health 
Immunization 

Child Health 
Child Development 

Population Research 
Nutrition 
Food 
Thailand 



116. Wattana Pratoomsindh. A source book on 
food and nutrition: more food and better
nutrition for the rural poor, by Wattana 
Pratoomsindh and Daviras Dhanagom. 
Pattani, Prince of Songkhla University 
11982/ 114 p. 

641.1 W346s 

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION 

117. Association for Population/Family Plann-
ing Libraries and Information Centers -
International. Proceedings of the 
Eighteenth Annual Conference - Associa-
tion for Population/Family Planning 
Libraries and Information Centers - • 
International, Park Plaza Hotel, Boston, 
Mass., 25-28 March 1985. - Focus: in-
ternational, ed. by Jane Vanderlind and 
William Barrows. New York, 1986. 129 p.

026 A642p 1985 

118. Editors of Time-Life Books. Understanding 
computers. _Alexandria, Va., Time-Life 
Books /1986/ 4 vs. (Time-Life Books) 

029.7 E23ce 

119. ESCAP, Bangkok. Report of the Expert Work-
ing Group on Development of Population 
Information Centers and Networks, Bang-
kok, 20-23 June 1984. Bangkok, 1984. 
55 p. (Asian population study series, 
no. 60) 

029.9 El7r 

120. ILO. Regional Office for Asia and the 
Pacific. Promoting the flow of informa-
tion on labour relations and labour laws 
in ASEAN. Published under the joint 
ILO/UNDP/ASEAN Programme of Industrial 
Relations for Development. Bangkok, 
1985. 46 p. 

029.9 I29p 

Food 
Nutrition 
Rural Population 
Thailand 

Conference Report 
Population Libraries 
and Information 
Centers 

Information, Education, 
Communication Centers 

Population Activities 
Information Systems 

Computers 
Computer Programmes 

Conference Report 
Population Libraries and 
Information Centers 

Ir.formation, Education, 
Communication Centers 

Information Systems 
Programme Planning 
Asia 

Information Systems 
Information Services 
Labour Relations 
Labour Law 



121. Indian Council of Social Sciences Research. 
National Social Science Documentation 
Centre. National information system in 

,social sciences (a study in perspective),_ 
by S.P. Agrawal. New Delhi L1982. 16 p_/ 
(NASSDOC research information series) 

029.9 I39n 

122. INNOTECH Journal. Issue on: Information 
processing & dissemination. Vol. IX, 
no. 2, July-December 1985. 48 p. 

029.9 I58í 

123. Mahajan, Vijay. Models for innovation 
diffusion, by Vijay Mahajan and Robert 
A. Peterson. Beverly Hills, Sage Pub-
lications, 1985. 87 p. (Series: 
Quantitative applications in the social 
sciences. Sage university paper, no. 
48) 

301.161 M214m 

124. Swain, Dwight V. Scripting for video and 
audio-visual media. London, Focal Press, 
1981. 256 p. 

371.335 S971s 

125. UNDP Asia and Pacific Programme for Devel-
opment Training and Communication Plann-
ing (DTCP). An evaluation of the infor-
mation, education and communication pro-
gramme in Nepal. Study funded by UNFPA 
and New Era. Bangkok, 1985. 154 p. 

613.94(384) U581e 

126. Unesco. Division of the General Informa-
tion Programme. Consolidation of in-
formation: a handbook on evaluation, 
restructuring and repackaging of scien-
tific and technical information, pre-
pared by Tefko Saracevic & Judith B. 
Wood. Pilot ed. Paris, Unesco/UNISIST, 
1981. 327 p. 

029.9 U54c 

Information Systems 
Social Sciences 
India 

Information Processing 
Information Systems 
Documentation 
Information Services 

Diffusion of Innovation 
Communication 
Research Methodology 

Audio-Visual Materials 
Video Tape Recording 
Educational Materials 

Development 

Information, Education 
and Communication 

Communication in 
Family Planning 

Programme Evaluation 
Family Planning Pro-

granvne Evaluation 
Research (Population 
Education) 

Nepal 

Information Services 
Information Systems 
Documentation 
Evaluation 
Scientific Information 
Technical Information 



127. Villanueva, Carmelita. "Guide to strate-
gies for repackaging and dissemination 
of population information: executive 
summary," in: INNOTECH Journal. 
Issue on: Informction processing & dis-
semination. Vol. IX, no. 2, July-
December 1985. p. 42-48. 

029.9 I58i 

Införmation Services 
Documentation 
Communication 

MIGRATION, URBANIZATION AND HUMAN SETTLEMENT 

128. Asian Population and Development Associa-
tion (Foundation) 

Survey of urbanization, living environ-
ment and welfare in Bangkok - data. 
Tokyo, 1986. 85 p. (Population and 
development, series no. 4) 

301.36 A832s 

129. Urbanization and development in Japan. . 
Tokyo, 1986. 123 p. (Population and 
development series no. 3) 

301.36 A832u 

130. East-West Population Institute, Honolulu. 
The beginnings of urban transformation: 
a Southeast Asian case study, by 
Peter C. Smith. 1986. 42 p. (Working 
papers: a prepublication series report-
ing on research in progress, no. 41) 

301.32 E95wp 

131. ESCAP. Population Division. Urbanization 
in Asia and the Pacific. Bangkok, 1985. 
213 p. (ESCAP population bibliographic 
series, no. 5) 

R 016 E17a 

132. "International Conference issues 1986 
Barcelona Declaration on Population and 
the Urban Future," Population: UNFPA 
Newsletter. Vol. 12, no. 6, June 1986. 

P 1081 

Urbanization 
Socio-Economic Factors 
Thailand 

Urbanization 
Development Planning 
Migration, Internal 
Population Distribution 
Japan 

Urbanization 
Asia 

Bibliography 
Urbanization 
Asia 
Pacific Region 

Population Pressure 
Urban Planning 



133. Nihon University. Population Research In-
stitute. Impact of immigration on labor 

Impact of immigration on labor markets 
in Peninsular Malaysia, by Lin Lean Lim. 
Tokyo, 1986. 27 p. (NUPRI research 
paper series, no. 31) 

301.32 N691n 

134. Implications of urbanization for food 
policy analysis in Asian countries, 
Ernesto M. Pernia. Tokyo, 1986. 30 p. 
(NUPRI research paper series, no. 26) 

135. Urbanization, migration and fert'lity 
in contemporary Japan, by Naohiro 
Ogawa, and Robert W. Hodge. Tokyo, 
1986. 22 p. 

301.32 N691n 

136. Urbanization and internal migration in 
selected ASEAN countries: trends and 
prosL ..cts, by Naohiro Ogawa. Tokyo, 
1985. 107 p. (NUPRI reprint series, 
no. 16) 

301.32 N691nr 

137. Urbanization and migration in ASEAN 
development: introduction and overview, 
by Philip M. Hauser. Tokyo, 1985. 32 p. 
(NUPRI reprint series, no. 15) 

301.32 N691nr 

138. South Pacific Commission, Noumea, New 
Caledonia. Migration, employment and 
development in the South Pacific; country 
report - Fiji, New Caledonia, Papua New 
Guinea. Project supported by ILO and 
UNFPA. Noumea, 1985. 3 vs. 

'301.326 S726m 

139. Unesco, Bangkok. Middle East interlude: 
Asian workers abroad; comparative study 
of four countries, ed. by Manolo I. 
Abella and Yogesh Atal. Bangkok, 1986. 
360 p. (Social and Human Sciences in 
Asia and the Pacific. RUSHSAP sertes 
on Occasional monographs and papers, 
15) 

301.328 U56m 

Migration 
Labour Force 
Japan 

Urbanization 
Food 
Asia 

Urbanization 
Migration 
Fertility Behaviour 
Japan 

Migration, Internal 
Asia 

Urbanization 
Migration 
Asia 

Migration, Internal 
Employment 
Urbanization 
Development Planning 
Pacific Region 

Migration, International 
Migrant Workers 
Labour Force 
Migrants 
Middle East 
India 
Pakistan 
Sri Lanka 
Thailand 



140. United Nations Fund for Population Acti-
vities. Giant cities of the world: 
basic data; International Conference 
on Population and Urban Future, 
Barcelona, 1986. Barcelona,Corporacio 
Metropolitana de Barcelona, 1986. 79 p. 

R 301.363 U57g 

POPULATION TRENDS 

141. Asian Population and Development Associa-
tion (Foundation). Demographic transi-
tion in Japan and rural development. 
Tokyo, 1985. 144 p. (Population and 
development, series no. 1) 

301.32 A832d 

142. Australian National University. Develop-
ment Studies Centre. Recent demography 
of Papua New Guinea, by Christine Mc-
Murray. Canberra, 1985. 26 p. (Work-
ing paper, no. 85/5) 

301.32 A938r 

143. Day, Lincoln H. "The effect of population 
poliey measures on family and society," 
in: Schubnell, Hermann, ed. Population 
policies in Asian countries: contem-
porary targets, measures and effects. 
/Frankfurt/ Drager Foundation/Hong Kong, 
Centre of Asian Studies, 1984. p. 531-
538. 

301.32 S384p 

144. East-West Population Institute, Honolulu. 

Demographic prospects in the Republic 
of Korea: population, households, and 
education to the year 2,000, by Andrew 
Mason, Honolulu, 1986. 57 p. (Working 
papers: a prepublication series report-
ing on research in progress, no. 43) 

301.32 E95wp 

145. Demographic transition and the evolution 
of intelligence: theory and evidence, 
by Robert D. Retherford. Honolulu, 
1986. 114 p. (Working papers: a pre-
publication series reporting on resecrch 
in progress, no. 40) 

301.32 E95wp 

Urbanization 
Statistics 
Socio-Economic Conditions 

Demographic Transition 
Rural Population 
Rural Development 
Migration, Internal 
Rural-Urban Comparisons 
Japan 

Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Demography 
Population Projections 
Papua New Guinea 

Population Policy 
Family 
Society 

Socio-Economic Develop-
ment 

Population Character-
istics 

Korea, Rep. of 

Demographic Transition 
Population Character-

istics 
Socio-Economic Factors 



146. ESCAP, Bangkok. Population of Malaysia. 
Bangkok, 1986. 268 p. (Country mono-
graph series, no. 13) 

301.323 E17p 

147. Harvard University. Center for Popu-
lation Studies. The effects of race, 
residence, and prenatal care on the 
relationship of maternal age to neo-
natal mortality, by Arline T. Geronimus. 
Cambridge, Mass., 1986. 20 p. (Dis-
cussion paper 86-4) 

301.322 H339e 

148. ILO, Geneva. Economically active popu-
la-cion: estimates and projections, 
1950-2025. Geneva, 1986. 5 vs. In 
English, French and Spanish. 

331.11 I29ea 

149. Institute for Population and Social Re-
search, Bangkok. The morbidity and 
mortality differentials: ASEAN Popu-
lation Programme Phase III, Thailand; 
a report on the secondary data analysis. 
Bangkok, 1986. 75 p. (IPSR publication 
no. 90) 

301.322 I59m 

150. Japan. Statistics Bureau. Management and 
Coordination Agency. 

Population of Japan. Tokyo, 1986. 
124 p. 

R 315.52 J35p 

151. Population of Japan: final report of the 
1980 population census (statistical 
tables). /Tokyº/ 1.985. 

312 J35p 

Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Statistics 
Malaysia 

Population Research 
Mortality, Neonatal 
Prenatal Care 
Maternal Age 

Population Projections 
Labour Force Pro-

jections 
Statistics 
Asia 
Africa 
Latin America 
North America 
Europe 
Australia 
New Zealand 

Morbidity 
Mortality, Differential 
Demographic Analysis 
Thailand 

Statistics 
Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Socio-Economic Develop-
ment 

Japan 

Census 
Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Statistics 
Japan 



152. Jian, Song. Population control in China: 
theory and applications, by Jian Song 
and others. New York, Praeger, 1985. 
299 p. (Praeger special studies) 

301.32 S693p 

153. Isupou, A. "Population and development 
in the USSR," Populi 13(2): 51-60, 
1986. 

P 1084 

154. Maldives. Ministry of Planning and 
Development. Population and housing 
census 1985: preliminary results. 
Male, 1985. 20 p. 

312 M245p 

155. Moraes, Dom. A matter of people. New 
York, Praeger, published in cooperation 
with the United Nations Fund for Popu-
lation Activities, 1974. 226 p. 

301.32 M827m 

156. Nepal. Central Bureau of Statistics. 
Population Division. Population projec-
tion of Nepal: national, regional and 
sectoral 1981-2001. Kathmandu, 1986. 
83 p. 

313 N438p 

157. Pakistan. Population Census Organization. 
Statistics Division. Handbook of popu-
lation census data. Islamabad, 1985. 
85 p. 

R 315.549 P155h 

158. Population Bulletin. Issue on: World 
population in transition, by Thomas W. 
Merrick with PRB staff. Vol. 41, no. 2, 
April 1986. 52 p. 

159. Population Reference Bureau,, Inc. 

Conflict in Central America: the demo-
graphic dimension, by Sergio Diaz-
Briquets. Washington, D.C., 1986. 

301.32 P921c 

160. 	Demographic trends: tax the IRS, by 
Peter A. Morrison and Paolo Fcommegna. 
Washington, D.C., 1986. 12 p. 

301.32 P921d 

Population Control 
Demographic Analysis 
Population Theory 
Models 
China, People's Rep. of 

Population Dynamics 
Social Change 
Cultural Development 
USSR 

Census 
Housing Census 
Maldives 

Population Character-
istics 

Population Projections 
Statistics 
Nepal 

Census 
Statistics 
Pakistan 

Demographic Transition 
Population Growth 
Family Planning Programmes 

Population Pressure 
Socio-Economic Conditions 
Central America 

Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Taxation 
U.S.A. 



161. Schubnell, Hermann, ed. Population poli-
cies in Asian countries; contemporary 
targets, measures and effects. 
LFrankfurt/ Drager Foundation/Hong Kong,
Centre of Asian Studies, 1984. 681 p. 
(Centre of Asian Studies Occasional 
papers and monographs, no. 57) 

301.32 S384p 

162. ¿eminar on Aging in Thailand, Pataya, 
3-4 May 1985. Report. Bangkok, Insti-
tute of Population Studies, Chulalong-
korn University/Office of the National 
Economic and Social Development Board, 
1985/ 84 p. In Thai. 

301.435 S471r 

163. Thailand. National Statistical Office. 

Population by detailed classification 
of industry: 1980 population and hous-
ing census - Whole Kingdom & Bangkok 
Metropolis. Bangkok, 1985. 

331.11 T364pi 

164. Report /of% the survey of hill tribe 
population: 1985, Tak Province. 
Bangkok, 1986. 

315.93 T364re 

165. Report on population characteristics; 
the 1984 survey of population change. 
Bangkok, 1985. 152 p. 

315.93 T364r 

166. United Nations. Department of Inter-
national Economic and Social Affairs. 

Population growth and policies in mega-
cities: Delhi. New York, 1986. 38 p. 
(Population policy paper, no. 7) 

301.323 U54pd 

167. Population growth and policies in mega-
cities: Seoul. New York, 1986. 56 p. 
(Population policy paper, no. 4) 

301.363 U54ps 

Population Policy 
Population Research 
Population Projection 
Socio-Economic Develop-

ment 
Family 
Women's Status 

Aging 
Aged 
Thailand 

Statistics 
Industrial Workers 

Statistics 
Tribes 
Thai land 

Population Character-
istics 

Population Change 
Statistics 
Thailand 

Population Growth 
Population Policy 
Statistics 
Socio-Economic 

Development 
India 

Population Growth 
Population Policy 
Statistics 
Korea, Rep. of 



168. 	World population trends, population and 
development interrelations and population 
polities: 1983 monitoring report - Vol. 
I: population trends. New York, 1985. 
235 p. (Population studies, no. 93) 

301.323 U54w V.I, 1983. 

169. 	World population trends, population and 
development interrelations and population 
policies: 1983 monitoring report - Vol. 
II: Population and development inter-
relations and population policies. New 
York, 1985. 279 p. (Population studies, 
no. 93) 

301.323 U54w V.II, 1983 

170. United Nations Economic and Social Com-
mission for Western Asia. Demographic 
and related socio-economic data sheets 
for countries of the Economic and Social 
Commission ,for Western Asia. Baghdad, 
1985. 1217/ p. In English and Arabia. 

315.56 U612d 

171. United Nations Fund for Population Acti-
vities (UNFPA) 

Indonesia: report of second mission on 
needs assessment for population assist-
ance. New York, 1985. 89 p. (Report 
no. 74) 

301.32 U57id 1985. 

172. 	Population images. Text by Robert Fox. 
Design by A11=n Carroll. /New York, 
1986/ 21 p. illus. 

R 312 U5 7p 

173. 	The state of world population 1986, 
by Rafael M. Salas. New York, 1986. 
25 p. 

R 312 U57st 1986 

174. University of the South Pacific. Institute 
of Pacific Studies. The family, law and 
population in the Pacific Islands, by 
Mere Pules. Suva, 1985. /199/ p. 

301.32 U581f 

Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Population Policy 
Statistics 

Population Dynamics 
Statistics 
Population Policy 

Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Socio-Economic 
Development 

Statistics 
Middle East (Arab 
Countries) 

Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Population Policy 
Family Planning Programmes 
Information, Education, 
and Communication 

International Assistance 
Indonesia 

Population Dynamics 
Population Growth 
Statistics 

Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Urban Planning 
Urbanization 
Urban Population 
Statistics 

Population Composition 
and Dynamics 

Family 
Law 
Family Planning Programmes 
Att'studes 
Pacific Region 



RESEARCH AND EVALUATION 

175. Ray, Anandarup. Cost-benefit analysis: 
issues and methodologies. Baltimore, 
Johns Hopkins University Press, published 
for the World Bank, 1984. 158 p. 

379.15 R263c 

176. Scott, Christ. Sampling for monitoring 
and evaluation. Washington, D.C., 
World Bank, 1985. 44 p. 

379.15 S425s 

177. Thompson, Bruce. Canonical correlation 
analysis: uses and interpretation. 
Beverly Hills, Sage Publications, 1984. 
71 p. (Series: Quantitative applications
in the social sciences. Sage university 
paper, no. 47) 

301.161 T468c 

178. Thompson, Peter. Teacher-made tests: a 
manual on test construction for classroom 
teachers. /Manila/ Test Development Pro-
gramme, SEAMED Regional Center for Edu-
cational Innovation and Technology 
(INNOTECH), 1983. 102 p. 

371.26 T484t 

179. Weber, Robert Philip. Basic content 
analysis. Beverly Hills, Sage Publica-
tions, 1985. 93 p. (Series: Quantita-
tive applications in the social sciences. 
Sage university papers, no. 49) 

301.161 W375b 

SOCIO-ECONOMIC FACTORS 

180. The Asian and Pacific atlas of children 
in national development 1984. Compiled 
by Programme on Health and Development, 
Social Development Division, ESCAP and 
the Regional. Planning Offices, East 
Asia and Pakistan Regional Office, • 
Bangkok, and Regional Office for South 
Central Asia, United Nations Children 
Fund, New Delhi. Bangkok, ESCAP, 19E5. 
147 p. (Health Technical paper, no. 67) 

R 301.431 A832c 

Research Methodelogy 
Costs and Cost Analysis 
Evaluation 
Evaluation Methods 

Research Methodology 
Evaluation 
Sampling 
Sample Surveys 

Research Methodology 

Educational Tests 
Examinations 

Research Methodology 
Content Analysis 
Data Analysis 
Information Ana lys¿s 

Atlases 
Children 
Socio-Economic Development 
Statistics 
Asia 
Pacific Region 



181. Baldwin, John H. Environmental planning 
and management. Boulder, Colorado, 
Westview Press, 1985. 336 p. 

182. Barrett, Richard N., ed. International 
dimensions of the environmental crisis. 
Boulder, Colorado, Westview Press, 1982. 
298 p. 

301.31 B274i 

183. Brown, Lester R. State of the world 1986: 
a Worldmatch Institute report on progress 
toward a sustainable society, by Lester 
R. Brown and others. New York, W.W. 
Norton, 1986. 263 p. 

301.31 B878s 1986 

184. Dahlberg, Kenneth A. Environment and the 
global arena; actors, values, policies, 
and futures, by Kenneth A. Dahlberg and 
others. Durham, Duke University Press, 
1985. 188 p. (Glt bal issues series) 

301.31 D131e 

185. D'Souza, Victor S. Economic development, 
social structure and population growth. 
Beverly Hills, Sage Publications, 1985. 
138 p. 

301.32 D467e 

186. East-West Population Institute, Honolulu. 
The evolution of a late marriage regime 
in China, by Peter C. Smith and Wei Jing 
Sheng. Honolulu, 1986. 38 p. (Working 
papers: a prepublication series report-
ing on research in progress, no. 42) 

301.32 E95wp 

187. ESCAP, Bangkok. Statistical indicators 
for Asia and the Pacific. Bangkok, 1986. 
84 p. 

R 310 E17s 

188. FAO, Rome. 

Agriculture from the perspective of popu-
lation growth: some results from "Agri-
culture: toward 2000", by Nikos Alexan-
dratos and others. Rome, 1983. 97 p. 
(FAO economic and social development) 

338 F218age 

Environmental Policy 
Conservation 
Natural Pssources 

Environment 
Conservation 
Human Ecology 
Natural Resources 

Environment 
Natural Resources 
Energy 
Population Policy 

Environmental Policy 
Environment 

Socio-Economic Develop-
ment 

Social Conditions 
Fertility Rate 
Family Planning 
India 

Marriage 
China, People's Rep. of 

Socio-Economic Conditions 
Statistics 
Asia 
Pacific Region 

Agricu " 'ral Product-
ivi ty 

Population Growth 



189. The food crisis and population pressure 
in Africa. Rome L1986/ 3 vs. in 
1 packet. 

338.19 F218fo 

190. 1984 training for agriculture and rural 
development. Rome, 1985. 102 p. (FAO 
economic and social development series, 
no. 33) 

630.7 F218n 

191. 	Population and the labour force in rural 
economics. Rome, 1986. 169 p. (FAO 
economic and social development paper, 
no. 59) 

378 F218p 

192. The state of food and agriculture 1984; 
World review: the ten years since the 
World Food Conference; urbanization, 
agriculture and food systems. Rome, 
1985. 185 p. (FAO agriculture series, 
no. 18) 

338.19 F218s 1984 

193. Harvard University. Center for Population 
Studies. The "youth problem": age or 
generational crowding?, by David E. Bloom,
and Richard B. Freeman. Cambridge, Mass.,
1986. 68 p. (Discussion paper 86-3) 

331.137 H339y 

194. Institute of Population Studies, Bangkok. 
The Thai elderly population: a review 
of literature and existing data. Bangkok,
Chulalongkorn University/Population and 
Manpower Planning Division, Office of 
the National Economic and Social Develop-
ment Board, 1985. 63 p. 

301.435 I64t 

195. Japan. Statistics Bureau Management and 
Coordination AGency. Statistical hand-
book of Japan 1986. Tokyo, 1986. 
156 p. 

330.9 J351s 

Food 
Population Pressure 
Africa 

Training Programmes 
Agriculture 
Rural Development 

Educational Platerials 
Higher Education 
Resource Materials 
(Source Books) 

Demography 
Agriculture 
Rural Development 
Labour Force 

Statistics 
Agriculture 
Food 
Natural Resources 

Youth 
Employment 

 Unemployment 
 

Aged 
Socio-Economic Conditions 

 Thailand 

Socio-Economic Develop-
ment 

Statistics 
Japan 



196. London, Julius, ed. The environmental 
effects of nuclear war. by Julius 
London and Gilbert F. White. Boulder, 
Colorado, Westview Press, 1984. 203 p. 
(AAAS selected symposia series 98) 

301.31 L847e 

197. Kangas, Georgia Lee. Population and sur-
vival: the challenge in five countries. 
New York, Praeger, 1984. 249 p. (Prae-
ger special studies; Praeger scientific) 

301.32 K16p 

198. Nihon University. Population Research 
Institute. 

Arranged marriages, assortative mating 
and achievement in Japan, by Robert W. 
Hodge and Naohiro Ogawa. Tokyo, 1986. 
24 p. (NUPRI research paper series, 
no. 27) 

301.32 N691n 

199. Population and family policy: measur-
ing the level of living in the country 
of familism, by Kiyohide Saki. Tokyo, 
198f. 23 p. (NUPRI research paper 
	series, no. 25) 

301.32 N691np 

200. Preston, Samuel H. and Peter Donaldson. 
"Population growth and economic develop-
ment: a discussion of eight major rela-
tionships that link demographic patterns 
and economic processes," Asia-Pacific 
Population Journal 1(2): 3-12, June 1986

P 1uä2 

201. Ruzicka, Lado T., and Penelope S. Kave. 
"Mortality and development in the ESCAP 
region: a review assessing the contribu-
tion of social and economic change to 
the mortality decline in selected Asian 
countries and areas", Asia-Pacific Popu-
lation Journal 1(2): 13-38, June 1986. 

P 1083 

202. Thailand. National Statistical Office. 

Population by detailed classification 
of occupation: 1980 population and 
housing census; Whole Kingdom & Bangkok 
Metropolis. Bangkok, 1985. 120 p. 

331.11 T364po 

Environment 
Nuclear Energy 

Socio-Economic Develop-
ment 

Population Pressure 
Population Policy 
Asia 

Marriages 
Mate Selection 
Japan 

Family 
Social Conditions 
Japan 

Population Growth 
Socio-Economic Develop-

ment 

Socio-Economic Factors 
Mortality Analysis 
Mortality Decline 
Asia 

Statistics 
Careers 
Employment 
Thailand 



203. Statistical handbook of Thailand 1984. 
Bangkok, 1985. 214 p. 

R 315.93 T364s 1984 

204. UNDP. Regional Bureau for Asia and the 
Pacific. The draft fourth inter-country 
programme for Asia and the Pacific 1987-
1991. New York, UNDP, 1986. 70 p. 

205. United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF) 
The state of the world's children 1986, 
by James P. Grant. New York, 1986. 
88 p. 

301.431 U60st 1986 

206. United Nations Economic and Social Coax 
mission for Western Asia. Report on the 
Thirteenth Session, 19-24 April 1986; 
Economic and Social Council - Official 
Records: 1986. New York, United 
Nations, 1986. 35 p. (Official Records: 
1986 supplement, no. 14) 

301.3206 U612r 

207. United Nations Economic and Social Com-
mission for Western Asia. Technical 
Committee, 4th Session, Bagdad, 19-22 
April 1986. Report of the Technical Com-
mittee on the Work of Its Fourth Session. 
New York, United Nations Economic and 
Social Council, 1986. 31 p. 

301.3206 U612rp 

WOMEN 

208. Isis International. Powerful images: a 
women's guide to audiovisual resources. 
Rome, 1986. 210 p. 

371.335 I81p 

209. Jones, Gavin W., ed. Women in the urban 
and industrial workforce: Southeast and 
East Asia. Canberra, Australian National 
University, 1984. 435 p. (Development 
Studies Centre, monograph no. 33) 

331.4 J77w 

Socio-Economic Develop-
ment 

Statistics 
Thailand 

Development Planning 
Programme Planning 
Asia 
Pacific Region 

Children 
Infants 
Health Care 
Socio-Economic Develop-

ment 
Statistics 

Conference Reports 
Development Planning 
Socio-Economic Develop-

ment 
Middle East (Arab 

Countries) 

Conference Reports 
Development Planning 
Middle East (Arab 
Countries) 

Women's Programmes 
Women's Status 
Audio-Visual Materials 
Bibliography 
Directory 

Female, Employment 
Women's Status 
Urban Development 
Asia 



210.Population Council. Center for Policy 
Studies. The status of women and fer-
tility in the Third World in the 1970-
80 decade, by Constantina Safilios -
Rothschild. New York, 1985. 49 p. 
(Center for Policy Studies working 
papers, no. 118) 

301.412 P832s 

211. Sadik, Nafis. "Integration of Women in 
population and development programmes", 
Asia-Pacific Population Journal 1(3): 
3-20, September 1986. 

P 1087 

212. Sivard, Ruth Leger. Women a world 
survey. Washington, D.C., World 
Priorities, 1985. 44 p. 

301.412 S624w 

213. U.S. Bureau of the Census. Women of the 
world: Asia and the Pacific, by 
Nasra M. Shah. Washington, D.C., 1985. 
141 p. 

R 301.412 U84w 

Women's Status 
Fertility Determinants 
Fertility Rate 
Developing Countries 

Women's Status 
Family Planning Pro-

grammes 
Development Planning 

Women's Status 
Female EMployment 
Socio-Economic Develop-

ment 
Statistics 

Women's Status 
Statistics 
Population Composition 

and Dynamics 
Female Employment 
Marital Status 
Fertility Rate 
Mortality 



PUBLISHERS AND SOURCES 

The publishers and organizations noted below are sources for the 
items appearing in this Accessions List. The Unesco Population Education 
Clearing House will provide copies, within reason, of short papers not 
available through other sources. Papers and materials published through 
the Unesco Regional Office for Education in Asia and the Pacific are 
available through the Clearing House. 

Adult Education Division, Ministry of Education and Culture, 
Kaiser Mahal, Kantipath, Kathmandu, Nepal 

ASI Market Research Inc., Seoul, Republic of Korea 

Asia-Pacific Population Journal. Population Division, 
ESCAP, United Nations Building, Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, 
Bangkok 10200, Thailand 

Asian Population and Development Association (Foundation), 
Room no. 710 Nagatacho TBR Bldg., 12-2 Nagtacho 2-chome, 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan 

Assignment Children. see United Nations Children's Fund 

Association for Population/Family Planning Libraries and 
Inforamtion Centers (APLIC), 165 South Second Avenue, 
Clarion, Pennsylvania 16214, U.S.A. 

Australian National University, Development Studies Centre, 
GPO Box 4, Canberra ACT 2601, Australia 

Bangladesh. Ministry of Health and Population Control. see 
Directorate of Population Control 

Basil Blackwell, 108 Cowley Rd., Oxford 0X4 JJF, England 

Bureau of Educational Information and Statistics (BANBEIS), 
Ministry of Education, Sonargaon Road, Palasey-Nilkhet, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 

Central Bureau of Statistics, Population Division, Kathmandu, 
Nepal 

Conservation Foundation, 1717 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036, U.S.A. 

Department of Social Sciences and Humanities, Mahidol University, 
Salaya, Nakhon Pathom 73120, Thailand 

Development Training and Communication Planning (DTCP). 
see UNDP Asia and Pacific Programme for Development 
Training and Communication Planning 



Directorate of Population Control, Ministry of Health 
and Population Control, Population Bhaban, Azimpur, 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 

Drager Foundation, P.O. Box 2789, D 600 Frankfurt/Main 1, 
West Germany 

Duke University Press, 6697 College Station, Durham, N.C. 
27708, U.S.A. 

East-West Population Institute, 1777 East-West Road, 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96848, U.S.A. 

Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific 
(ESCAP), United Nations Building, Rajdamnern Avenue, 
Bangkok 2, Thailand 

Environmental Education Information. Environmental Institute, 
Greaves School, Bolton Road, Swinton, Manchester M27 2UX, 
England 

Environmental Studies Development Programme, Institute for 
the Promotion of Teaching Science and Technology, Planetarium 
Compound, Sukhumvit Road, Bangkok 10110, Thailand 

Focal Press Inc., 80 Montvale Avenue, Stoneham, Mass. 02180, 
U.S.A. 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO), 
Via delle Terme de Caracalla, 00100, Rome, Italy 

Harvard University, Center for Population Studies, 9 Bow 
Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, U.S.A. 

Human Resource Development Group, Commonwealth Secretariat, 
Marlborough House, Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5HX, England 

Indian Council of Social Science Research, 35 Ferozeshah Road, 
New Delhi 110001, India 

INNOTECH Journal. see SEAMEO Regional Center for Educational 
Innovation and Technology 

Institute for Population and Social Research, Mahidol University, 
420/1 Rajvithi Road, Bangkok 4, Thailand 

Institute for Social Analysis (INSAN), 11 Lorong 11/4E, 
Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia 

Institute of Population Studies, Chulalongkorn University, 
Bangkok 5, Thailand 

International Development Research Centre, P.O. Box 8500, 
Ottawa, Canada KIG3H9 



International Labour Organization, Regional Office for 
Asia and the Pacific, 10-11th Floor Rajdamnern Avenue, 
Bangkok 10200, Thailand 

International Planned Parenthood Federation, P.O. Box No. 
7595, Inner Circle, Regents Park, London NW1 4LQ, England 

International Planned Parenthood Federation, Western Hemi-
sphere Region, Inc., 105 Madison Avenue, New York, 100016 
U.S.A. 

ISIS International, Via Santa Maria dell'Anima 30, 00186 
Rome, Italy 

John Hopkins University Press, 701 W. 4oth St., Suite 275, 
Baltimore, Md. 21211, U.S.A. 

Korean Educational Development Institute, 20-1 Umyeon-Dong. 
Gangnam-Gu, Seoul 135-60, Republic of Korea 

Macmillan Press Ltd., 4 Little Essex St., London WC2R 3LF, 
England. Refer orders to Macmillan Dist., Houndmills, 
Basingstoke RG21 2XS, England 

Ministry of Planning and Development, Ghazee Building, Male, 
Maldives 

National Statistical Office, Office of the Prime Minister, 
Larn Luang Road, Bangkok, Thailand 

Network Publications, ETR Associates, 1700 Mission Street, 
Suite 203, Santa Cruz, Calif. 95060, U.S.A. 

Nihon University. Population Research Institute, 3-2, 
Misaki-Cho 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, Japan 

Norton, W.W. see W.W. Norton 

Oxford University Press, Walton St., Oxford 0X2 6DP, England 
PCF Media Service. see Population Center Foundation 

PEN Population Education News. Family Planning Association of 
India - Haryana Branch, 3025, Sector 19-D, Chandigarh 160019, 
India. 

Philippine Population Journal. Demographic Research and 
Development Foundation, Inc., P.O. Box 479, Padre Faura, 
Manila, Philippines 

Population: UNFPA Newsletter see United Nations Fund for 
Population Activities 

Population and Development Review. Population Council, 1 Dag 
Hammarskjold Plaza, New York, N.Y. 10017, U.S.A. 



Population Bulletin. see Population Reference Bureau Inc. 

Population Census Organization, Statistics Division, Civic 
Centre - Near Melody Cinema, Islamabad, Pakistan 

Population Center Foundation, P.O. Box 2065, Makati Commercial 
Center, Makati, Metro Manila, Philippines 

Population Council, Center for Policy Studies, 1 Dag 
Hamnarskjold Plaza, New York, N.Y. 10017, U.S.A. 

Population Reference Bureau, Inc., 777 14th St. N.W., 
Washington, D.C. 20005, U.S.A. 

Populi. see United Nations Fund for Population Activities 

Praeger Pubs, Greenwood Press, Inc., 88 Post Rd. W., P.O. Box 
5007, Westport, Conn. 06881, U.S.A. 

Prince of Songkhla University, Pattani 94000, Thailand 

Research Institute for Education Planning (RIEP), University 
of the Orange free State, P.O. Box 339, Bloemfontein 9300, 
Southern Africa 

Sage Publications, Inc., 275 S. Beverly Dr., Beverly Hills, 
Calif. 90212, U.S.A. 

SEAMED Regional Center for Educational Innovation and Technology 
(INNOTECH), Don Mariano Marcos Avenue, U.P. Diliman, 
Quezon City, P.O. Box 207, Metro Manila, Philippines 

South Pacific Commission, Nourmea, New Caledonia. 

Statistics Bureau, Management and Coordination Agency, 19-1, 
Wakamatsu-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan. 

Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, 
Washington, D.C. 20402, U.S.A. 

Time-Life Books, Inc., 777 Duke St., Alexandria, Va. 22314, 
U.S.A. 

UNDP. Regional Bureau for Asia and the Pacific, United Nations 
Building, 12th Floor, Rajdamnern Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand 

UNDP Asia and Pacific Programme for Development Training 
and Communication Planning (DTCP), No. 19 Phra Atit Road, 
Bangkok 10200, Thailand 

Unesco. 7 Place de Fontenoy, 75700 Paris, France. Attn: 
Publications Office. 



Unesco. Division of the General Inforamtion Programme. 
see Unesco 

Unesco. Division of Science Technical and Vocational Edu-
cation. see Unesco 

Unesco Regional Office for Education in Asia and the Pacific, 
P.O. Box 1425, G.P.O., Bangkok 10500, Thailand 

United Nations. Department of International Economic and 
Social Affairs. see United Nations. 

United Nations, Sales Section, New York, N.Y. 10017, U.S.A. 

United Nations Children Fund, 866 U.N. Plaza, New York, 
N.Y. 10017, U.S.A. 

United Nations Children Fund, Villa Le Bocage, Palais des Nations, 
1211 Geneve 10, Suisse 

United Nations Children Fund, East Asia & Pakistan Regional 
Office, No. 19 Phra Atit Road, Bangkok 10200, Thailand 

United Nations Economic and Social Commission for Western 
Asia (ECWA), Ameriyah, P.O. Box 27, Baghdad, Iraq 

United Nations Fund for Population Activities (UNFPA), 
220 East 42nd St., New York, N.Y. 10017, U.S.A. 

University of the South Pacific, Institute of Pacific Studies, 
P.O. Box 1168, Suva, Fiji 

U.S. Bureau of the Census. see Superintendent of Document 

W.W. Norton & Co. Inc., 500 5th Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10110, 
U.S.A. 

Water Conservation Press, Beijing, People's Republic of China 

Westview Press Inc., 5500 Central Avenue, Boulder, Colo. 80301, 
U.S.A. 

World Bank. World Bank Publications, P.O. Box 37525, 
Washington, D.C. 20013, U.S.A. or Your local distributor 

World Health Forum: an International Journal of Health Development 
see World Health Organization 

World Health Organization (WHO), 1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland 

World Priorities, Box 25140, Washington, D.C. 20007, U.S.A. 



SUBJECT I NDEX TO PART I 

POPULAT I ON EDUCATION 

Abstracts 26 

Adult education 22-24, 32 

Attitudes 38 

Audio-visual materials 49-58 

Audio-visual, materials 
development 57 

Bibliograrny 26 

Child Haalth 50 

Classroom activities 2 

Community development 39 

Computer-assisted instruction 2 

Conference report 34-35, 46 

Curriculum development 9,36 

Curriculum outline 9, 25, 29 

Directory 19 

Discovery approach 12 

Documentation 15 

Economics 35 

Educators 30 

Environmental education 46 

Ethics and Values 38 

Evaluation 4 

Family life education 3, 27, 40, 
47, 51 

Family planning 53, 55 

Family planning education 40 

Food 53 

Functional literacy 32, 40 

General 10, 17, 34, 56 

Geography 35 

Health education 21 

Higher education 29, 35 

Information processing 15 

Information services 15 

Instructional materials 33, 35 

Instructional materials 
development 2, 11, 36, 42-43 

Integration approach 23 

Manuals 6 

Maternai and child health 49, 52 

Out-of-school programmes 3, 13, 
22-25, 27-28, 31-32, 39-40, 47 

Parent attitudes 38 

Programme planning 1, 4, 8, 16, 
21, 23-24, 28, 36, 42-43, 46 

Programmed instruction 28, 48 

Programmes 	7-8, 16-20, 31 

Quality of life 	45-46, 55 

Reading materials 4 

Research 	4, 26, 37-38, 41 



Resource materials (source 
books) 6, 33 

Rural development 28 

Social studies 44 

Student attitudes 37, 41 

Supervisors 25, 32 

Teacher attitudes 37, 41 

Teacher education 34 

Teacher training 12, 42-43 

Teacher's guide 35 

Secondary grades 45 

Teaching methods 2, 5, 12, 14, 
26 

Training materials 3, 11, 25, 28, 
30, 32, 40, 46 

Training programmes 30, 34 

Training techniques 25 

Values clarification 5 

Women's Programmes 22, 48, 58 

Youth programmes 3 



GEOGRAPHICAL INDEX TO PART II 

Africa 90, 148, 189 

Asia 92, 98, 119, 130-131, 134, 136-137, 148, 180, 187, 197, 201, 
204, 209 

Australia 148 

Bangladesh 68-69, 96-97 

Central America 159 

China see People's Republic of China 

Developing countries 100, 210 

Europe 148 

India 121, 139, 166, 185 

Indonesia 171 

Japan 99, 129, 133, 135, 141, 150-151, 195, 198-199 

Korea see Republic of Korea 

Latin America 103, 148 

Malaysia 146 

Maldives 154 

Middle East 139, 170, 206-207 

Nepal 85, 125, 156 

New Zealand 148 

North America 148 

Pacific Region 98, 131, 138, 142, 174, 180, 187, 204 

Pakistan 139, 157 

People's Republic of China 93, 152, 186 

Philippines 101, 105 



Republic of Korea 82, 94, 144, 167 

Sri Lanka 81, 139 

Thailand 62, 95, 104, 107, 109-110, 112, 115-116, 12ß, 139, 149, 162, 
164-165, 194, 202, 203 

U.S.A. 160 

U.S.S.R. 153 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51



